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Subject Announcement of Public Holidays of Thai Airways International Public Company
Limited for the Year 2015
To . President,

The Stock Exchange of Thailand

Thai Airways International Public Company Limited would like to announce
the Company’s 2015 public holidays as follow:

1. Thursday 1 January New Year’s Day

2. Wednesday 4 March Makha Bucha Day

3.  Monday 6 April Chakri Day

4.  Monday 13 April Songkran Festival Day

5.  Tuesday 14 April Songkarn Festival Day

6. Wednesday 15 April Songkran Festival Day

7.  Friday 1 May National Labour Day

8. Tuesday 5 May Coronation Day

9.  Wednesday 13 May Ploughing Ceremony Day

10. Monday 1 June Wisakha Bucha Day

11. Thursday 30 July Asarnha Bucha Day

12. Friday 31 July Buddhist Lent Day

13. Wednesday 12 August H.M. the Queen’s Birthday
14. Friday 23 October Chulalongkorn Memorial Day
15. Monday 7 December  Substitution for H.M. the King’s Bn‘thday
16. Thursday 10 December  Constitution Day

17. Thursday 31 December New Year’s Eve

This matter is being reported for your information.

A STAR ALLIANCE MEMBER V::

Yours sincerely,
Suvimol Bualerd

Suvimol Bualerd

Vice President, Corporate Secretariat Department



